
 

 

BID ADDENDUM  

 
 

Date: 19 December 2016 Addendum #: 1 

To: All Bidding Contractors From: Marianne Talarico Smith 

 
 

To all bidders: 

 

Please incorporate the following clarifications and changes in the work, as if part of the original drawings and 

specifications.  Indicate that you have received this addendum by marking as such on your bid proposal in the 

appropriate space. 
 

Item # Description  

1. Question: All Bidders are to carry a $193,000 lump sum for the Kawneer 8225TL Thermal windows 
(material and labor) as specified.  The window order has already been placed by the Owner with Window 
Systems Inc.  The GC will hold the subcontract for purchase and installation.  No other alternate 
manufacturers will be considered. 
 

2. All Bidders are to carry a $123,000 allowance for the pre-drilled ½” Chroma XT exterior plastic panels and 
(2) light fixtures at each panel, identified in details 3 & 4 on Sheet A30, and Keynote ‘4’ on A101 and 
A102.  All material to be provided by 3Form.  Support frame, fasteners, and installation by the GC.  
Please read the following for more details, as provided by 3Form: 

Materials and Fabrication by 3Form 

Material: 1/2" Chroma XT – Vellum/Vellum – (27) 4x8 panels. 

Fabrication: CNC cutting, drilling and panel notching for frames 

Services: Project management, integration design, and coordination. 

Estimated Price (pre-tax): $58,000 – 63,000.  

Lighting Components by 3Form 

Lighting: Exterior rated WHITE LED HP lighting bars mounted on top and bottom of the frame. 
Includes adjustable mounting bracket to be secured to the frame. Panels to be washed with lighting. 
Lighting will be gradient from top and bottom. 

Services: Project management and integration design 

Estimated Price (pre-tax): $55,000 – 60,000. 
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3.   Building signage as shown on 2/A101 will not be lit.  Revise Elevation Key Note ‘5’ on A101 and A102 to 
read “New school signage.  Signage by Owner.  GC to coordinate with Owner.’  The cost of purchase and 
installation is not to be included in the GC bid. 
 

4. Question: Drawing A501:  Detail 5/A501 shows a new break metal cap flashing at the top of the new metal 

stud framing adjacent to the new windows.  Our understanding is that the new windows are a custom blue 

color.  What color should this break metal be?  If it is intended to match the window color, it would most 

likely need to be furnished by the window manufacturer. 

Response:  The color of the break metal cap flashing shown in detail 5/A501 is yet to be determined, but it 
will not match the custom blue windows. 
 

5. Question:  The drawings call for 5/8” thick fiber cement Hardie prefinished siding plank and 

panels.  Hardie only manufactures 5/16” thick planks and panels.  Please confirm 5/16” thick planks and 

panels are acceptable or provide an alternative basis of deign manufacturer that provide 5/8” thick 

material for these items. 

Response:  5/16” Hardie prefinished siding plank and panels are acceptable. 
 

6. Question:  Would it be acceptable to field paint the Hardie planks and panels in lieu of factory finish? 

Response:  The Owner must have a product that will be durable and require little to no maintenance year 

after year, and the finish must be warrantied.  Any finish system proposed in lieu of the pre-finished Color 

Plus Technology system by Hardie specified must equal its 15-yr ColorPlus Technology Express Limited 

Finish Warranty. 

5. Please see the attached 3D rendering depicting a night scene of the project for clarification of design 
intent. 
 

 
 
 

Please contact Rich Snyder, Propel with any questions concerning this addendum. 
 
 
 
 
CC:  R. Snyder, B. Matrazzo - Propel 

File 

 

END OF ADDENDUM. 
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